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ROMAN MARCHLEWSKI AND FAMILY

138 CROUDACE RD ELERMORE VALE NEWCASTLE NSW AUSTRALIA 2287
phone:49513719
fax:0249513719
8 February 2004

Australian government Productivity commission
Dear Commission, Deputy Commission Mr Paul Belin

And your last talk and explain responsibility and benefit for Australian
citizens with disability in relation to inquiry on disability discrimination act
and my submission DR289 plus very necessary copy of documents letters
sent to you through this weekend in relation to evidence eleven years crime
against my family against our freedom human rights and any passivity to have
justice from the system we ask the commission to look everything what is
possible to change the rogue system, system what not exist anywhere on
carth.

In relation to that our family, Lamphud, Roman, Dolores , Dominick, we ask
you for protection as a family of witness in relation to whole threat and
discrimination by people from your system and people what doing that in 210
years and continue against us in more like 11 years.

As we mention before the whole evidence to be used by United Nation
Human Rights Commission with support human rights commission in
Democratic Europe Amnesty International On the European Parliament
European expert of intemational iaw recommended by Brussels and all have
to be present by member International Commission Of Jurists and we be
inform with copy the rogue element of the arrogant intolerance dirty members
Australian political system.

The whole important information we discuss with many legal representatives
but is not many of them which have enough legal experience or chance to
bring the claim against the criminals what creating the system but the whole
problem is creating eleven years depression stress worry about safety our
family lack of rest and after all with the systematic abuse by the System of
public servants the most unhuman and rogue politician legal representative in
this moment we have to stop for few days to have some break.
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We done what we can in the at least 11 years to showing that the brutal
system have no respect for citizens and inquiry like you that’s only very
costly and plenty money is payed for you department which I know from
recent news paper advertising money what is taken away from Australian
citizens and myself and m relation to many inquiry is absolutely nothing
change the system is more commupt more lie and is more unhuman.

In relation to your inquiry which is serious problem and connection with
international law you should be hold in full responsibility for any abuse
individual included our family members as we see now from some reports
that’s was beginning 1992, And the all evidence and information from many
organization that you absolute now change anything to be better you simply is
award but by huge income and what we understand that is only the reason
what any commission in the brutal system is interesting but never ever as 1
know is defending interest of the public, public what pay for that.

The whole conclusion is that all of you creating puppet system which the
arrogant on any parliament can scrap throwing to dump throwing to dump all
submission like what we sent in the same way like the unlawful settlers what
brutally ruling the innocence what they stealing from the everything throwing
to dump all the true history and crime what they commit on the name British
imperialist whatever they put the fit.

We discuss with Mr Paul, and is very confusing between what he said and
what should be done and what for is the whole circus with this inquiry as we
see in my 23 years here the system is far worse and corrupt as communist
system before which I over through myself with my colleagues and make free
and democratic Europe and is far more dangerous like any fascist system
becanse killing people through man overing the private life molesting and
creating political psychologist terrorism through mouth corruptly trained
Anglo- Saxon what occupied the top public officers.

that’s is relative many places where in past the imperialist system destroying
human civilisation human rights culture and rob everything what is only
possible to fit up the impenalist kings of England. This whole clement what
corunit crime in last three centaury is concentrated in Australia system
because the Iaw still recognise genocide. And is very well protected by the
federal attorney general department because he sis commit crime against
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refugee and the prime minister thought all the political record. The most rude
and arrogant people which most of them change name on English is the
criminals what occupied Indonesia they was suck very easily by the Anglo
Saxon regime what need support and today hiding the faces behind
immigration programs behind immigrants to creating safety net for cover up
the own crime in past and abusing irmocent immigrants what suffering before
and stabbing them with the saw of the corrupt system in the backs.

Our family tried everything what is possible to contact and complain but
when we more ask we is more discriminated as with people with disability
included supreme court protective commission.

We discuss together and have a plan to approach the Australian queen head of
state because everything is on her back yard which is not belong to her but
my family don’t recognise the queen we is from central Europe I would say
democratic Europe and I would say exira like the British imperialist record
from 500 years is absolutely frand and she for me is only citizen of Europe
and we don’t approach her directly only though Human rights Commission
Democratic Europe human rights lawyers with many human rights
organizations which I have a contact I strongly believe in many meetings in
Newcastle Immigrant Resource centre with immigration officials and previous
immigration minister Philip Ruddock today federal attorney general which I
have no choice and I was force by the system to contact the person what
commit so much crime against refugee war victim in Iraqi and Afghanistan
what was created by his own liberal party I tried to find the fraud and dirty
liar about right to justice as [ was refugee about my citizen ship here.

This arrogant not reply on my question since today but I believe that is all
fraud and agamst my wish to be Australian citizen this important for me
document is in regonisation the queen of England 1 think I and many others
was abuse through this fraud because I never thinking taken citizenship in
this country what I accept is supposed to be democratic country my citizen to
be related to crime record of the British itnperialist and international blood
sucking.
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that’s no way to contact anything here we cannot Make a complain to the
federal government general he is previous SAS Officer if I not wrong early as
in korea Vietnam together with the defence chief they should be prosecuted
buy international law for war crime were they ran away from the crime like
rats after killing millions innocent citizens and they not pay one cents for
compensation and the same crime is repeat in Afghanistan and Iraq but I
strongly believe like myself previously officer polish army like the European
law one day bring all of the before the international court .

They hiding behind the system with the hands full of human blood that is not
related to any human civilisation but that is related to your system and your
own history and plenty of them is work in the legal system that’s why my
family is discriminated and many other people after all what we discuss with
you I think after many years suffering and abuse we have to have the right not
only 30 minutes to explain I believe 1 work myself and many others what
suffering from the brutal regime and pay enough tax and you high income and
we have a right to ask that the job should be done properly and the mafia of
criminals in the whole dirty politics should be bring before the clean law and
pay the compensation what is belong to victim and respect justice what
should be done long time ago.

On this meeting I bring with me my Australian citizen and I given to you back
m protest it doesn’t matter how long it will take to give and return all my
family rnight and right to justice and punish the crimminals of your politics what
commit crime against us and sent to us public apology and guarantee which
they never ever be abuse anybody else and clean their own hands from the
crime they commit all the time before.

As we mention to your deputy Mr Paul There is nothing confidential in the
painful Story and abuse everything have to be in access to the public specially
for immigrants and everything be in the future in access to European public
United nation and European media. That is our guarantee crime like thus will
never be tolerated by international law and civilisation. @ 4,20 /;19 /i

Printed by Dolores Marchlewslq/ ‘e "[:'-" A e A0

‘g] 761'13] 2. /‘}Z{ e,

Ps: that is only 50% what we have to say. Ay ,ﬂ-—g"/g/( /..




In regards your email frieday 13th january 2004 from the Mr Delwyn Rance
Admin Coordinator we preparing ver long list of the all arrogants what
discriminating included the act of disability discrimination we past everything
‘soon since the inquiry be finish we be suing anyone on behalf the inquiry and
the commission for the whole abuse and discrimination people with disabilty
we not let them go easyly for the whole crime and rude arrogants behaviour of

the government and the public servants.
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KONSULAT GENERALNY 10 Trelawney Street
RZECZYPOSPOLITES POLSKIE) Woollahra NSW 2025
W SYDNEY Sydney Australia

fel, D2 9363 9816
CONSULATE GENERAL fax. 02 9327 2216

OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND =
IN SYONEY
Sydney, 15.02.2000
Nr 3142/22/01

Australian Federal Police frarx g "j B 2&’@?

State Office NSW % Drocte oA z//};/
110 Goulburn Streef @ - , /
Sydney, NSW 2000 DN Z) @l

Sy i 5S0m AL D59

049513719

Dear Sirs,

The Consulate General of the Republic of Poland in Sydney kindly
informs that we have received a request for the assistance from
Mr. Roman MARCHLEWSKI, Palish citizen also having Australian
citizenship, who alleges that he receives threats by reason of
being a Poalish national. He is taking those threads seriously,
reports that he lives in fear and emloys service of private security
firm to protect his family and himself.

Mr. R. Marchlewski's address is:
138 Croclace Rd.

Elmore Vale, NSW 2287
tel.(02)4951 3719

We will be grateful if you could investigate the matter and if
possible provide to Mr. R. Marchiewski necessary help as he is
entitle to. Please also inform the Consulate of any conclusions.

Your kind assistance will be highly appreciated.

Yours sincerely

. 4_.'\/\_: |
Marek\§olanski
Consul
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KONSULAT GENERALNY \.( 10 Trelawney Street
RZECZYPOSPOLITES POLSKIE Woollahra NSW 2026
W SYDNEY Sydney Australia
tef. 02 9363 9816
CONSULATE GENERAL
OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND fax. 02 8327 2216
IN SYDNEY
Sydney, 20.09.2002
Nr 3142/02/02

Attorney General’s Department ‘7o 2 59 890474
Robert Garran Offices S M c // L ?{

National Circuit
Barton, ACT 2600 (OIS Sor  Or7% g 29
R . 5“5”7/55/@/7* /éo? -

Dear Sirs,

The Consulate General of the Republic of Poland in Sydney kindly

informs that Mr. Roman MARCHLEWSKI, a resident and citizen of

Australia, also a Polish citizen, has approached the Consulate with

the request for the assistance, claiming that his and his family’s

human rights have been abused.

Enclosed, please find, the photocopies of documents sent to the

Consulate by Mr. Marchiewski:

- Mr. Marchlewski's recent letters to Hon. Daryl Williams and Mr.
Costa of NSW Police,

- letters addressed to Mr. Marchlewski by various departments
and offices.

Mr. R. Marchlewski's address:
138 Croudace Rd.

Elermore Vale, NSW 2287
tel.(02) 4951 3719

We will be grateful if you could investigate Mr. Marchlewski's claim
and inform the Consulate on steps taken or any other. conclusions
in the matter.

Your kind assistance will be highly apprecrated >
- Gedogpl®, Ho. mor. P oLNET
275 3 #,,,,,, 74 Slosrctrle L8 oy
D W MU Polize
My mr.éObJ""l,. &)‘/_Qfﬂ__(/ f{?@!

Marek Kolanski B
Consul (onsclate __Q enereed. .

Yours sincerely
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Roman and Lamphud Marclﬂewski - ffhﬁ/’/ / 5 0 {76_., S
138 Croudace Rd )
" Blormore Vale NSW 2287 gﬂbp“"/g S}/&

Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski

‘Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inguiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitateito contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc gov.au.

s Me /ﬂ/mw Sore VZA»P"
O be sk FEr @SSST sy
— /c)ﬁc?Z / Orf coreed //:r/ﬁfﬂc/; Amfyq/

(o 2720720 S 5000 % A Gl Al
@l@«m be wsk  stor profecrior,
Delwyn Rance 1 ek /-9"4" &/ oAl bcrr
Administration Coordinator 479/ 05//#9/7 C-"/b/ ‘-‘&7 / é /1/‘54/

f Dp-rInen Ene’ Z’%Z

Yours faithfully
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File Ref. 02/91/13/259 =
Jhe Son B (Eesseor Al A~ Coltns Sooex
Lvarns L ﬁe HhHe /6}505/('/ it B VIC 3
f@&Cn Ao s V;dh ) el / ?& / Facsimile 029653 2198
ALSLS Or ey rrrews r- < m“g"mm

29 January 2004 é/ 5 ersc é}/ 7 Zgyw/ %ﬁ

Roman and Lamphud Marchlewski </ Q8/c  (oOC L fyéy a&f/f(
138 Croudace Rd /o c£ES e’ /Aﬁ é/}?ﬁ?/JJ/c;

Elermore Vale NSW 2287 7& g Y /”WZ& S % e

Dear ‘and Lamphnd Marchiewski

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as mnmber DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

f you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.an.

Vs cn ey o
Yours faithfully /L/;G? /(pﬁ ey J‘ Y /c/;
o Scebrrvesszy LRI

Dowss

Delwyn Rance
Administration Coordinator
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Dear and Lamphud Marchlewslss <7795 XY 50
v Al S A S

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inguiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitateto contact me on

ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.au.
(& p? &7 /7 76
M e COrmwrSron

@1 Sox E-ZIEBY
' Sep B mrrrssyrn AL V7 54

Yours faithfally

Delwyn Rance
Administration Coordinator
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The NSW Opposition r:an be eamanted _at:_

_ Emaﬁ Eop@pa:ﬂmﬁum@ﬂl'
o Telephone:oememw

138 CROUDACE RD ELERMORE VALE

me and my family, roman lamphud dolores maria and dominik we are suffering since 1992 very
badly from the NSW govemmenis armogants of the most brutal angio saxon settiers rogue british
imperiatist arrogants and i am refupgee from poland and communist system | live in australia for
23 years and i never ever see 50 much cormuption nude and arrogants politician commupt lepal
proffesionals corrupt legal system and so many crime commit by health ministers by
govermments against citizens and vilctitn of medial negligence.

we refer fo the "whistle hlowers” nurses with all possible asistance for the gikls what should be
rogonised as a heroes against the corrupt criminals from the health departrments and the risse
minister Mr Knowles and the all similar ignorance what in out record killing thousands people and
innocent defendless sick and they what need help.

they kill our child and sister in 1992 in public hospitaf in the very brutal barbaric way. she died
from hands of the crooks and itolerant govemment in NSW. my famdly is fighting for justice 12
years and the rolen system which can only be understand as a system of hitier Goebbels
Goering o any other facist what kit miflions in past.

the armogarnints from the health depariments at least when we suffering since 1992 should be not
related onty to royal cornmission they should be sent fo Jail for the crime and failer in duty when
they comming to govememnt and is the democratically elected and faisly swearing on the holy
bible or any other docyuments o serving the duty and responsibility Jor citizens this country.

i reading to to you as a member polish solidarity and preson what only can Jooking today with our
family for protection the democratic European Union human rights and the strongest constittion
on earth what protecting citizens of Ewope the protection never ever is given to austriain citizens
because they are is see by the roten system and the comupt rulers as a slaves what not deserve
anything thats why they dieing in thousands each year and the system have no respect and
thuman feeling for anybody.

reply quickly

copy of thls document like many others be transferred to international law and European
commission of human rights included united nation we is very happy to assist with our
experience for any inquiry and for the nurses but we know how rude is the govemiment for every
citizen from our experience since 1992 when everything is fravd comupt and still not finish. but is
only one way to dealing with the criminals to bring them before international law not anywhere is
any democracy was commit too much crime against innocent citizens ﬁkeinZUOyearshistoryof

this land what is still bleedinn See oo K

@% @www Member: —_
s g._ LI0% A. L. MARCHLEWSKI

ROMAN MARCHLEWSKI AND FAMILY ’%;ef é,{ . error,
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Roman and Lamphud Marchlewski 'g =/ C‘D &
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Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski W 27 ) Yerd . 5 /:?«9 40/’
/é;’a § o Pt 2 rpoSLEr 1S

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry inte the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential matena.l and will be made available as a public
document,

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.au.
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138 Croudace Rd 705‘5 ot [ s pﬁ L N
“~Elermore Vale NSW 2287 ' 7=

Svééﬁér // s@/{

Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inguiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as nnmber DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
docurment.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitateto contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.an.
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Dear and Lamphnd Marchiewski

‘Thank you for your submission dated 28 Januvary 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.an.

e 7 V%;:// %;_mzr %

Yours faithfully goce / Iy
&S cmylca:c/- AP o,
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Roman and Lamphud Marchlewski

138 Croudace Rd B
~Elermore Vale NSW 2287 T

Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inguiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries reganding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on

ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.au.
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Dear “and Lamphud Marchlewski /E;M' < ~ e

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrirnination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

~ Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a pnblic
document.

If youn have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax, (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pe.gov.au. -

5. B cop Wf{fﬂ o
Yours faithfully %A‘_ﬁ @Mﬁ?/ﬁffw - id,ﬁ//??/?? f&/pjﬁ

@Lﬁa«ﬁ/ RRye Var: 74 ?’72

Delwyn Rance
Administration Coordinator




06 Feb 04 18:1E MARCHLEWSK]I 049513719

NEWCASTLE CORONER’S COURT

NSW ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

Church Street, Newcastle NSW 2300
Box 388, Newcastle NSW 2300

Tel: (02) 4921 2272 - Fax: (02) 4929 7056

Office Hours: 5.00am - 4.00pm

Rorman Marchlewski

138 Croudace Road

ELERMORE VALE NSW 2287 @
Dear Mr Marchle_w_sl_(i,

RE: Death of Maria Irena MARCHLEWSK!
Coroner’s File No: 329/92

| refer to your letter of received 4 March, 2002. My discussions with the previous
Assistant Coroner indicate that you have been provided with copies of all
decumentation on the file and that you have recently inpspected the Coroner's
file.

If you wish to inspect the file again you will need to contact this office to make this
~arrangement.

if you have any further enguiries please contact this office.

Yours faithfully, ' 06 NO Y ? ﬁ{l-’;

7L 7 |
gg' oroner
26 March, 2002
i ninie
P /,ZV I E7.
I- - 2o
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ROMAN MARCHLEWSKI AND FAMILY

138 CROUDACE RD ELERMORE VAI.E NEWCASTLE NSW AUSTRALJA 2287
phone:49513719
fax:0249513719

27 Januarly 2004 06 “Q\] ?ﬂm‘ @

Newcastle Coroner court
NSW Attorney general department

RE: Death of Maria Irena Marchlewski Coroner’s File No: 329/92

And our family all contact before and letter 15" January 2004 and again my
contact in last week and spoke with Mrs Rena we see that the court still play
game with our family and that is very rude. She told me that the coroner
don t have time treply our family thinks that he has time 11 years to reply
but he don t know what.

We not interesting what he is doing or the rotten system of government with
Anglo-Saxons but they what abusing the law should keep away their dirty
hands from immigranis central European and our family. In support we be
using Disability Discrimination 1992 and federal court application 167 and
support the commission, productivity commission, as abuse the legal system
by the Newcastle court.

We wants mention to you that any further investigation on our request have
to be done what we wants to be done not what anybody likes from the system
or government and immediately we ask to call witnesses what we know can
say the itruth what exactly happen when the child body of Maria was
kidnapped by the police and abuse with wrongﬁrl intervention m the body

with not right. Zc"/ s g;& s e

el N
Printed by Dolores Marchlewski %
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Office Hours; .30 to 4:00

Newcastle L.ocal Court

Attorney General's

department of naw

Church Street NEWCASTLE 2300 | PO Box 388 NEWCASTLE 2300

Tel: (02) 4921 2200 | Fax (02} 4921 2222 TTY Number (02) 49212284 | www.lawlink new.gov.aufic

28 January 2004
Mr R Marchlewski

138 Croudace Rd 06 Nov 200k

FLERMORE VALE NSW 2287

—— e . DBal'Sif._ - - e el e o - - e e me - - . . - - - C—

RE: Death of Maria lrena Marchlewski
Coroner's File No: 328/92

} refer to your recent correspondance requesting a review of the coronial proceedings in the
above matter,

The Coroner has advised that your application should be made to the State Coroner.

The State Coroner can be ¢ontacted at the following address:

4446 Parramatta Rd
GLEBE 2037
Telephone: 8584 7777
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ROMAN MARCHLEWSKI AND FAMILY DZ=w
138 CROUDACE RD ELERMORE VALE NEWCASTLE NSW AUSTRALIA 2287 ™ 3 [ §
ANa =
W 378"
) X £
15 January 2004 m
= m
Newcastle Coroners Court, 2 <

RE: Death of Maria Irena Marchlewski
Coroners file No: 329/92

RE: My Telephone contact with the coroner office and discuss with Mrs
Rina.

In relation to big number of contact by telephone since 1992, 28 October
and letters which you don t reply and never confirm as we ask. [ want remind
you that the coroner office never say any true in relation to documents and
death our child . As we mention before we wants viewing all the documents
Plus transcript in relation to the coroner inquest and we never have chance
as we understand today, the rotten and deeply corrupt Australian legal
system hiding and abusing my family all the time.

In reason to that, we is very sure that the coroner related post mortem
examination was unlawfully and against the law done with not only any
consent and not information by the hospital police or coroners or any other
legal professionals inform that we have a right to going to court and stop the
post mortem to be done.

Which we understand today that absolutely not delivered any proper or true
result. The conclusion is that the coroner have no conirol on the unlawful
crime commit against our family. And that was all cover up and never tell

the true, today once again we ask for see and viewing everything what you
unlawfully discriminate our family in relation to act and form 167 and
instruction from the register.

Through the polish government and contact to the federal police and NSW
police for investigation in relation to fraud investigation by the police and
Newcastle Mr Stone there was not done anything what should be done and
investigation on the request in 1992 by NSW Police was untrue again and
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/~Z
not done anything what we ask the support themselves with section 141
police act to the claim we have a meeting in my home with the police and
they was present witness at the time , solicitor Martin rielly and seems to us
there is a big problem , all the crime is practise all the time and is not
related only to our family. We already ask now for any possible assist on the
international law the European commission of human rights.

From my experience, the Australian legal system is not design to have have
respect, for justice and for human rights. And after all we be ask experts
recommended by European commission human rights for assist. We have
evidence which still is strong to find out the truth in relation to her death.

Already from court hearing 1998, we understand there's lot of difference in
the fax and still no body is charged for the crime as I mention, to the
supreme court in letter 1 4™ January, we wants second inquest in relation to
the unlawful conspiracy by the coroners court in Newcastle and we wants
Jfrom the court written document warranty protection, for my family from
abuse by the Australian Anglo -Saxons rogue elements and corrupt politician
like the government in time when our child died, all the brutal arrogant from
the NSW police. We asking for quick reply and we wants attending to the
court to continue searching for the truth in relation fo crime hanibles and
genocide by the NSW government.

Copy of this letter be sent to European Human rights commission, and

Polish government included NSW and federal government.

You have to immediately and with no delay, conf m this docment
prinked %y Dotores Monthilenthne

a;fnng;:mu E.U, W .
R.L. MARCHLEWSKI /‘1‘} ? _
@ o6\ *
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ROMAN MARCHLEWSKI AND FAMILY
138 CROUDACE RD ELERMORE VALE NEWCASTLE NSW AUSTRALIA 2287

M“Q_N L

Newcastle Coroner Court,

13 January 2004

We refer to the last letters and to any contact in pasi to the court.
Since we was abuse and threatened by the Newcastle police we live in fear
from very long time because in our view and view and interpretation,
documents to supreme court Mr David Hirsh is explain the document is
called submission or detailed Description Attendances Prepared by David
Hirsh, dated 6® may 2003.

We believe thats the problem is not only related with the coroner but with
the Newcastle court and with unlawful discrimination in relation to 167 form
the federal court. We think that from the long time the coroner and the
Newcastle court is against us. But we also think that the judge and the court
have the responsibility to say to us the truth and don ¢t have the right to using
the law court house as a their private business or abuse citizens in that
country.

We ask for full explanation writien apology for the unlawful incident. That is
the case why we have a problem and the system is abuse my family and why
we have a problem with Mrs P.B because she say that she is very close
Jriend to the coroner, we think that the problem start here that is the reason
which we never have justice in the supreme court no body ever listen what
we have fo say because in that document explain that the coroner Mr Elliot
doesn t want to have anything to doing with us.

We don t understand in the last 12 years what we done wrong , for the
coroner for the police, for the john hunter hospital, for the rude and
arrogant government at the time and for the legal system. The whole
problem is that the system don t like to know the truth but today, again we
ask where is the truth in relation to the crime commit against us by the what
we mention before. We also see that is not only discrimination our family to
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write to compensation but is serious problem and unhuman discrimination
our family rights to justice. We demand that the people what is involved in
the crime to be sucked from position in relation to the abuse and they have
to be bring before justice before the clean law what respecting human rights
not before the law like in our case and many cases protecting the corrupt
arrogant what abusing public interest.

As I mention to Mrs Rina I was abused in public place by the prosecutor and
unlawfully he take my picture which I inform my polish government we don t
understand for what reason the solicitor spend to much time before inquest
on the police station and we don t understand why the police officer from the
NSW complain unit all the time in the hearing instructing something to our
solicitor or discussing many things with the lawyers what representing the
hospital. After all his whole investigation against the hospital is absolutely
Jfraud and he was very rude and arrogant when he came to see us and |
throwing him outside .

When I was on few occasion watching other inguest in Newcastle this rude
arrogant what represent the fascist NSW government of Anglo Saxons is
doing exactly the same trick we wants written explanation to the
discrimination to the coroner in other way is not any point to meet together
and again we ask warranty of safety.

Because is many things coverup included past lost of false information by
the media to the public and is again crime and abuse my family name and
plenty untrue story we ask the coroner court Newcastle court to assist our
Sfamily and correct the arrogant dirty information what is not related to any
true evidence io the truth and is not related to this coroner funding his
recommendation what he say to the media or the press.

Copy be sent to European government commission for human rights and

Poland in Sydney.
Printed by Dolores M@Chlewski

060\1 0N
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The Hom. James M. Samios, MB.E.. B.A., LL.B., M.L.C.
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister _for the Arts
Parliamentary Seeretary to the Minister for Ethnic Affairs
Legisintive Council

Parliament House

Sydney NSW 2060

Tel: (02) 230 2375
Fox: (02} 285 1030

3 May 1993

Mr Roman Marchlewski
138 Croudace Road
ELEEMORE VALE NSW 2287

Dear Mr Marchlewski
Tharik you for your letter of the 27th April 1993,

——- The file referred to in my letter of the 9th March, 1992 has been relocated and is now
with the Anti- Discrimination Board who will be in touch with you shortly.

James Samios
Parliamentary Secretary fo the Minister for Ethnic Affairs
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foman MARCHLEWSKY 138 £roudaee Rd.
ELERMORE VALE ‘NS 2287

¥ v phonet {049) 513085

21.04.93

T

The Honorary
Jamoa M. Samios MBE MLC

Logislative Council
Parliament House
SYODNEY NSW¥ 2000

Dsar Sir,

In your lotter dated 09.03.92 yeur acknowlsdged to racewed my submisaion from
25,02.92

( Accerding to your assurance on tha telephone onr 11.03.93 }au have stated that
my submission was tranesfered to the Anti-Discrimination Board in Newcastle to
rr., Steve Marl:.
Unfortunately yestarday an 19.04.93 1 recelvad the phona call informing me, that
my submission was lost In transit end I sheuld provide them with another copy of
my complaint.
Could you kindly invastigate the matter and try to find out what happened tao my
original doctments.
Awvaiting your help and repply I remain

Yourg sjincaraly ‘
._/%/diz/ 16 Nov 20
. . P

Raman Marchlewski
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Roman and Lamphud Marchlewski &, vy y. /4 L) yé’fﬁ*?é’/b/

138 Croudace Rd 7. ' & ol
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ear an Marchlewski ; I =) f%' >R/
Dear and Lamphud wski @%iwﬂ/ AL P é b

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

I you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitateto contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.aiL.

s ask Fbe arfmjoppf/; |

Yours faithfully %zpm ;/é;’ [ o5’ @36/7,%9/#@;;&,
m NS fo

?% - .
@w 06 NOV 2004 - /ﬂ%?

7
Delwyn Rance ,
Administrasion Coordinator @g/-/é 7’2— 8 ,
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Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski Cn LE Bl ﬁ & ‘_/b//ce’p/q{z_

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

“Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.au.

-

Yours faithfully p Z

Do

Delwyn Rance
Administration Coordinator
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Legal Aldeg

~— NEW SOUTH WAL

Our ref: NUS7A0064, .
ur re KO/? . é %’4?" z -

P
14 January 1998 @/’7(7 _ Oﬁ NOV 2004 P2 L b

Mr Marchlewski // & / y%,— /:g &'._,/Z

138 Croudace Road

Elermore Vale. 2287 Lo 2l L 597?49/

Dear Mr Marchlewski C? SO / W,@;/ocr”—'
Re: Your Application for Legal Aid cﬂf ; {/;? _ /‘9 sﬁxagvoﬁg )

We refer to the above and advise that your application was received at our office on 17
December 1987.

We note that we attended upon you at our office on 12 January 1998.

We alsc note that you provided fo us copies of the judgement of Hodgson J of the
Supreme Court dated 21 March 1997 together with letter from the Supreme Court of
New South Wales dated 1 September 1997.

We have carefully considered your application and the material that you have provided
with if. We advise that after carefully considering your application we have decided to
refuse legal aid on the basis that we do not consider that you meet the Legal Aid
Commission's merit test.

The Commission has adopted the merit test of whether it is reasonable in all the
circumstances to grant legal aid. Gircumstances to be taken into account include but
are not limited to the nature and extent of any benefit that may accrue to the applicant
by providing legal assistance or of any detriment that the applicant may suffer if legal
assistance is refused and whether the appficant has reasonable prospects of success
in the proceedings.

in all the circumstances we do not consider that you have reasonable prospects of
success in seeking to overturn the decision of the Supreme Court in refation to their
making of the Protected Estates Order.

Your attention is drawn to Seclion 56 of the Legal Aid Commission Act 1972 which
enables you to appeal to the Legal Ald Review Committee if you are dissatisfied with this
decision. Attached for your information are the relevant Appeal Forms. Please note that
you have 28 days from the date of this letier to appeal this decision.

Yours sincerely C)

Shaun McCarthy
Solicitor

CIVIL LAW GFFiCE :
00 KING STREET NEWCASTLE NSW 2300 DX 4317 NEWCAITLE WEST T (049 213 odd  FaX (049) 218 866
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e Australian Government

/ %WW/JJ/@ Melbosrne Office
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Colling Sereet
LB2 Colling Street
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C&/IEE 09074 Vo rrmer 4> Canberra Office
29 Jamary 2004 ﬁ, Telephonc 03 6240 3200
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Roman and Lamphud Mamhlewsk: . /éég A Ied 7
138 Croudace Rd b 7( 6’0/7*:766":‘ cfz\fé // “
Elermore Vale NSW 2287 ’ e/ ooy /7 y@a_

o3k oty L j_sr:’/? b jsren fo 2

Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski

o) obess sy gl

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Digability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your subtmission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

X you have any queries regarding your submission, piease do not hesitateto contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc. gov.au.

/;{ S ﬁmvé ey 52 ét:f“/
Yours faithfully yé?r Sl srrcr 2 @%Aﬁ‘{? &zl
o s y%«m?dﬁ @Z/f 720 7

/Aﬁ &) @:SCP‘SGD\"@/?
@@w XS COL OO j A2 17 4/;
Delwyn Rance )..% e W/a/pal ,%;Qﬂ

Administration Coordinator nn o en N
£

.,‘Lf s ¥
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Human Rights and L TR——
e

Equal Opportunity Commission - Complaint Handling Section

19 March 2002 @ Ao &nsdmﬁf ,’/g/ﬁygf
VJV c2re’ /63/75?}76/ . Levasced

DeCobmtad e (D177
sSwW 2
G . AR LY
06 NOV 2004

Our Ref: RMC/GRL

Dear Mr Marchlewski

I acknowledge receipt of your facsimile dated 12 March 2002 in which you claim that
the Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission’s decision to decline your
complaint in 1997 as “out of time” was made unfairly. A review of that decision was
carried out by the Comunission’s President in 1998 and that decision was subsequently
upheld.

The Commission’s sentencing procedures for closcd files means thet your file has
been appropriately sentenced and is now destroyed. The Commission is, therefore,
unable to assist you any further and I am returning your correspondence to you.

T sincerely %é’g/){v ?‘57 ,,2?25; g»_" Cock, 5.Cear
. (Ms) Rocky Clifford
- Director (Complaint Handling)

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Comimission
Level 8 Piccadilly Towar 133 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 1042 GPO Box 5218 Sydney NSW 1042
Telephone: D2 9284 9600 Facsimile: 02 9284 9611 Complaints Info Line: 1300 656 419
Website: http/fwww. hireoc.gov.au Teletypewriter: 1800 520 241 (toll frea)
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Human Rights and "’P_ |
Equal Opportunity Comm:ssion e Complaint Handling Section
A
g V% €
2 April 2002 5 é

Our Ref: RMC/GRL %/77/55/" e pgéﬁ

L '
Mr Roman Marchlewski
139 Croudace Road
ELERMORE VALE NSW 2287 06 NOV 2004
Dear Mr Marchiewski

1 acknowledge receipt of your facsimile dated 26 March 2002 in which you queried
- the destruction of your closed complaint file.

I wish to advise that the Commission’s sentencing procedures for closed files adheres
strictly to the directions issued by the Australian Archives under the Archives Act
1938,

As stated in my letter of 19 March 2002 the Commission is unable to assist you any
further and I am, therefore, retuming your current correspondence to you,

Yours sincerely

4y Ul

(Ms) Rocky Clifford
Director (Complaint Handling)

. Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission
Leve! B Piccadilly Tawar 133 Castiereagh Street Sydney NSW 1042 GPO Box 5218 Sydnoy NSW 1042
Telaphone: 02 9284 9600 Facsinile: 02 9284 9611 Comiplaints ltfo Line: 1300 656 418
Websile: hitp./Awww.hreoc.gov.au Teletypewriter: 1800 620 241 (toll free}
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Human Rights and AR e :
Equal Opportunily Commission Wi />; 77 “ ) =
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Our ref: C.201143FC:LK oz ot PHCT Propny A sy

)

e

b . A iy, s
March 1998 e e > /2 Lpnitr

Mr Roman Marchlewski 2(_1162?«/\9#7{"?&:’ 28 79 7
138 Cr%dﬁgédsw 2___/'.5 ‘?ﬁ Loy }:.-erf c'.f'&;"“"-" 2 ~ %éﬂ ;
el e /‘//Z.-cﬂ--n Q}:? Ay Ary Fms z"b- ﬂ M
. el LA Loy ] .
Dear Mr Marchlewski, s be ’f”/

Re: Your complaint undex the Racial Discrimination Act 1975 (cth) 06 NOV 2004

1 refer to the above complaint and to your request that the President review the decision of the
Race Discrimination Commissioner (“the Commissioner ) to decline to further inquire into
your complaint against John Hunter Hospital and the NSW Police under the Racial '
Discrimination Act 1975 (Cih)(“the RDA™). A copy of my reasons for the decision is enclosed.,

. I want to assure you that I have given all your submissions very careful consideration, incinding
your letter dated 13 Janvary 1998. However, I am of the opinion that the Commissioner has
properly exercised her discretion in declining to further inquire into the complaint on the basis
that more than 12 months had elapsed since the act complained of and the lodgement of the
complaint. :

In coming to this decision, 1 note that the acts about which you complain occurred in September
1992 and the complaint was not lodged until November 1994, a delay of approximately two

/ years. ] aiso note that on a number of occasions since the lodgement of the complaint, you and

//

e

your solicitor have requested suspensions of the Commission’s investigation while you have
pursued a common law claim against the Hospital. While I am aware of the traumatic nature of
the events which caused you to bring your complaint, I am concerned that this sabstantial delay
impacts on the ability of the Commission to fairly investigate this matter } A sigmificant lapse of
time between the acis complained of and the lod of laint Will almost always
adversely affect the availability of witnesses and the reliability and quality of evidence.

I also agree with the Commissioner’s observation that on the information you have provided so
far, it is unclear whether your complaint of race discrimination against John Hunter Hospital

~" and the N.S.W. Police would be found to have substance. While I understand that the coronial

7

inquest into your daughter Maria’s death concluded that she would probably have survived if
the delivery staff of John Hunter Hospital used a recommended obstetric procedure earlier in
her birth, there is insufficient evidence on the file linking the unfortunate circumstances of your
daughter’s delivery with the race of either yourself or your wife.

You allege that the Hospital failed to provide your wife with an interpreter as she requested. In
a telephone conversation on 3 December 1996 with the conciliation officer handling this matter,
your wife described how she had usually been provided with an interpreter by the Hospital on
her pre-patal visits but how on the night she went into Yabour an interpreter was not provided.

> She stated that an interpreter was provided the next morning. In view of these circumstances,

there appears to be insufficient evidence that on the evening that she went into delivery, your

Mgy Fighlz and Equal Opporttmily Commissian_ Lovel B Piccadllly Tower 133 Castlerosph Stroet NSW 2000 GPO Box 8218 Sydney NSW 1042
Tetaphonte: 029284 9600 Facsimfe: (2 3284 DETT Enguirias: 1800 21 198 folf frae) mmsm%mm Tolotypewriter: 1800 620 241 {10F Irea)

- B s
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wife was not provided with an interpreter because of her race. Similarly, while you are
dissatisfied with the polite investigation of your allegations concerning the death of your child,
there is insufficient evidence to link the alleged conduct of the NSW Police with your race.

In your letter dated 13 Jamary 1998, you stated.:

“My family is not happy with decision of the Huoman Rights and Equal Opportenity Commission at all. Our
complaints is not only on race and discrimination but all the International Covenant on Civil and Human
Rights viclations and abuses {on) my family in Australia.”

In this regard, I draw your attention to the letter from the Human Rights Commissioner to you
dated 14 June 1996. Commissioner Sidoti advised you that he was unable to inquire into your
allegations of breaches of human rights by the John Hunter Hospital and several other agencies
or depariments becanse he is not empowered to do so under the Hienan Rights and

% Opportunity Commission Act 1986 (Cth) (“the HREOCA™). Under the HREOCA, the Human
Rights Commissioner is only authorised to inguire into complaints of alleped breaches of human
rights where the breach involves an act or practice of the Cotnmonwealth, and not complaints
about the actions of a State government agency or employee. §

I realise that this matter has caused you and your family a great deal of distress and that yon

will be disappointed with my decision. However, in all the circumstances 1 have decided that

your complaint was correctly declined by the Commissioner. /y//&p
éﬁw

With all good wishes for the future, gv

P pn 28]
wn. © 9»%””' Y

Ronald Wilson
Delegate of the President

04 NOV 2004
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Canberrg Office

@9{ {? Facaimile 03 9653 2199
Telephone 03 5240 3200
29 January 2004 5/7 /?C‘?ff' 04 @ ?

Roman and Lamphud Marchlews]d @2 < ad y@‘t.—
138 Croudace Rd ;é /ﬁ/ 5-60 f

Elermore Vale NSW 2287 0@}_}ﬂ ' ﬁd,; T
Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski %d/ypjwd Wwﬂ/ o E2,
car and Lamp e Cpr P 7&45*? ez, >
pr ot Lo 506,07y 4 e s ot

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made avajlable as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc. gov.an.

Yours faithfully PR

;/07/)@;,';? Ahe s 57 O

(Nonee expilnsy Hhe e %xf; sy
ance P57 103 77700 o507
ied:iﬁsiaﬁm Coordinator @d}i;?:’ a?”;g o 1h e 2»2 Cé/
e asle yeoce e 2

¢ of 7{6 m? 2o/ V% afﬁ/ﬂ?é’#

7 DSl 2
Wf) é,‘? ﬁiﬁ%{-ﬂ/ eo% ,2«-’—-&;’”

Pﬁpmm,
7/ {%é%

—m——




06 Feb 04 20:37 MARCHLEWSKI 043513719 p.2

ASIALSY

LCLIGER W eTAM W RErL AT

[(SChubb

06 NOV 7pps Chubb Protective Services

1st Floor, MBA Building, 165 Lambton Road, Broadmeadow, NSW 2292 Australia
Tel: (049) 69 4000 Fax: (049) 57 7279
Central Coast District Office; 1/355 Mann Street, Gosford, NSW 2250 Anstraha
Tel: (043) 24 2633 Fax: (043) 24 2565 [ﬂ (
8

- 02 r" :
Roman Marchlewski
138 Croudace Road Y\j" \Jb
ELERMORE VALE NSW 2287

U
21 October 1996 AP

sY\

Recetved phone call 14 June from Roman Marchlewski , he asked for someone to see
him at his house immediately. | arrived some 30 minutes later to find 2 very distressed
Mr Marchlewski waiting on his front porch. He advised me that he had concerns for
his safety and that of his wife. These concerns stemmed from a dispute he was having
with the John Hunter Hospital, Wallsend Police and three (3) GIO Solicitors - Julia
Lonergoin, Helen Tumbull & Andrey Lee.

Re:- - Reason for Patrol Servige -~ - e

I spoke to Philomena Bowan who is appointed by Supreme Court, Sydney as Mr
Marchlewski tutor for the purposes of court action. Ms Bowan verified to me that
there was a case and that it would be ssttled in court in the coming months.

Mr Marchlewski has requested on 16 October 1996 that Chubb Security continue his
patrol services to his premises at 138 Croudace Road Elermore Vale.

I hope the above report assists you in this matter. S e é;
Regards L2~ P20 — nze r-“‘"f%?y-
. - o gy “Coprd Jie 554 ,@W@?
W/j(_ 0,2/25’0 74 |
Ken Sincock o0/ 8 s

NEWCASTLEINS 0358 S seed o 7 Y

0%% §aém pﬂZﬁ o W o foss s e
06 N0 Py _

\@Wk Vo \s\a\\o

D - By e o AT
A Division of Chubb Security Australia Pty. Ltd.
AC.N. 003 605 098
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29 Yanuary 2004 e A a/ Seport é
p- Mﬁmzm{é’
Roman and Lamphud Mamhlcwski é e I:Z(P ﬁ _ﬁg wﬂg’-ﬁ«!& f;"g
138 Croudace Rd < 4 -fm 2 2 Scuit .a.ﬁ — S
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Dear and Lamphud Marchlewski Wrmém mv ' e ) >
/gﬁp s 4 Ze R A

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitateyto contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc -gov.au.

/ regelSe /76-" Mﬁ“:ﬂéﬁ; Soios
nﬁ s € ég "
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Dear and Larphud Marchlew /;6;;;’;@,, SorerAectead leved

Thank you for your submission dated 28 January 2004, to our inquiry into the Disability Discrimination
Act. Your submission has been recorded as number DR289.

Your submission does not contain any confidential material and will be made available as a public
document.

If you have any queries regarding your submission, please do not hesitate)to contact me on
ph. (03) 9653 2182, fax. (03) 9653 2305 or by e-mail at dda@pc.gov.an.
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